# OP \$40.00 1875899

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477792

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA AG		05/29/2018	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): LIECHTENSTEIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA AG
Essanestrasse 10
Eschen
LIECHTENSTEIN
9492
Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): LIECHTENSTEIN
THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA TECCENTER AG
Wirtschaftspark 37
Eschen
LIECHTENSTEIN
9492
Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): LIECHTENSTEIN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1875899	PRESTA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125253164

Email: tkna.ip-docket@thyssenkrupp.com Correspondent Name: ThyssenKrupp North America, Inc. Address Line 1:

111 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 2400, IP Ser

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Cassin
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cassin reg. no. 65192/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2018

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0538** 

900454351

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=99527M10US\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=99527M10US\_Trademark\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0539

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having its principal place of business at Essanestraße 10, 9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States trademark registration for PRESTA, U.S. Registration No. 1875899 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA AG, a company organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having its principal place of business at Essanestraße 10, 9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein, and THYSSENKRUPP PRESTA TECCENTER AG, a company organized under the laws of Liechtenstein, having its principal place of business at Wirtschaftspark 37, 9492 Eschen, Liechtenstein (collectively the "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignees, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and registration thereof, including any rights under common law, and which include the Trademark alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, including any rights, title and interest as a service mark or trade name, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the right to see and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark or the associated goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as Assignees may, from time to time, reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignees to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademark in the United States. Assignees shall be responsible for all fees for recordation of this Assignment and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with Assignees to accomplish such recordation.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignees and their respective successors and assigns.

6,05.18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0540

Signed as	s of this day of, 2018.		
ASSIGN	OR:		
	NKRUPP PRESTA AG		
Signature	Helmut Kirmsze	I HENTEL	
Name:	Helmut Kirmsze Manager IP	<u>C</u> F0	
ASSIGNI	EES:	<b>A</b> •	
	NKRUPP PRESTA AG 29,5,48		
	Helmut Kirmsze Manager IP	2 Hén#El	
Tale:	manager Ib	বে০	
THVSSE	NKRUPP PRESTA		
TECCEN	TER AG	22 5	********
Signature: Name:	Wiesher Peter	ZWOER TROMS	
	CE0	Perg	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006404 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 06/13/2018**